

Addendum dated January 23, 2019 to the Combined Key Information Memorandum and Key Information Memorandum of the scheme of L&T Mutual Fund

A. With effect from January 24, 2019, Mr. Jalpan Shah will be appointed as the fund manager of L&T Arbitrage Opportunities Fund for managing Debt portfolio.

The following change shall be carried out in the Combined Key Information Memorandum ("Combined KIM") and the Key Information Memorandum ("KIM") of L&T Arbitrage Opportunities Fund, with effect from January 24, 2019.

Under "Name of Fund Manager(s)":

Scheme name	Name of the fund manager(s)	
L&T Arbitrage Opportunities Fund	Mr. Venugopal Manghat (Since June 30, 2014), Mr. Praveen Ayathan (since June 30, 2014) Mr. Karan Desai since (February 02, 2017) and Jalpan Shah (since January 24, 2019)	

B. The following changes shall be carried out to the Combined and Standalone KIMs of all the schemes of the Fund

Change in address of CAMS Service Centre(s):

With effect from February 04, 2019, the address of following Service Centre(s) of Computer Age Management Services Private Limited ("CAMS"), the Registrar and Transfer Agent to the schemes of L&T Mutual Fund will change and the new address will be as follows:

Location	Existing Address	New Address
Surat	Plot No. 629, 2nd Floor,	Shop No-G-5, International Commerce
	Office No. 2-C/2-D,	Center, Nr. Kadiwala School, Majura Gate,
	Mansukhlal Tower,	Ring Road, Surat-395002
	Beside Seventh Day Hospital,	Email id: camssur@camsonline.com
	Opp. Dhiraj Sons, Athwalines,	
	Surat - 395001	
	Email id: camssur@camsonline.com	
Bhuj	No. 17, 1st Floor, Municipal Bldg.	Office No. 4-5, First Floor RTO Relocation
	Opp. Hotel Prince, Station Road,	Commercial Complex -B Opp. Fire Station,
	Bhuj, Kutch-370001	Near RTO Circle
	Email id: camsbuj@camsonline.com	Bhuj, Kutch-370001
		Email id: camsbuj@camsonline.com
Patiala	SCO-17, Opposite Amar Ashram,	35 New Lal Bagh, Opposite Polo Ground,
	Near hotel Polo club, Lower Mall	Patiala-147001
	Patiala-147001	Email id: camsptl@camsonline.com
	Email id: camsptl@camsonline.com	

This addendum shall form an integral part of the Combined KIM and KIMs of the schemes of the Fund. All other provisions and terms and conditions applicable to the schemes shall remain unchanged.

For L&T Investment Management Limited

(Investment Manager to L&T Mutual Fund)

Kailash Kulkarni Chief Executive Officer